councilmember's office shall immediately become vacant. 

Section 7. Same — Compensation.  

[R.O. 2011 Charter Art. II § 7; Ord. No. 3649, § 4; Ord. No. 4389, § 3; Ord. No. 5211, § 3; Ord. No. 
6048, § 1, approved 4-2-1996] 
Compensation of the councilmembers shall be the sum of two thousand four hundred dollars ($2,400) 
in any twelve consecutive months during his or her term of office, and compensation of the mayor 
shall be the sum of four thousand eight hundred dollars ($4,800) in any twelve consecutive months 
during his or her term of office. 

Section 8. Mayor as presiding officer; mayor generally.  

[R.O. 2011 Charter Art. II § 8; Ord. No. 3649, § 1; Ord. No. 5211, § 3] 
The councilmember elected at large shall preside at all meetings of the council, and shall have the title